
 
Certified Trainers:  

Crisis Intervention Teams for Youth (CIT-Y) 
 

 
Listing Updated: March 2022 

California 
 
Stephanie Lowrence 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Phone: 949-445-9287 
Email: SLowrance@westernyouthservices.org    
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Colorado 
 
Steve Brown 
Greely, CO 
Phone: 970-348-6000 
Email: sbrown8@greeleyschools.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Brad Luebke 
Greely, CO 
Phone: 970-373-9411 
Email: bradley.luebke@greeleypd.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Connecticut 
 
Susan Graham 
Thomaston, CT 
Phone: 860-309-4322 
Email: sgraham141@yahoo.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Florida 
 
Elkin Alfred 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 
Phone: 954-517-4179 
Email: ealfred@unitedwaybroward.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Charles Kenniff 
Sarasota, FL 
Phone: 941-861-1629 
Email: charles.kenniff@sarasotasheriff.org  
Certified since: 2020 

Georgia 
 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) Georgia 
maintains a list of CIT-Y trainers throughout the state of 
Georgia. Please contact NAMI Georgia for this list. 
Phone: 770-234-0855 
Email: namigeorgia@namiga.org  
 
 

Kentucky 
 
Tracy Day 
Lexington, KY 
Phone: 859-351-9466 
Email: tracy.day@fayette.kyschools.us 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Shericka Smith 
Lexington, KY 
Phone: 859-396-2031 

Email: shericka.smith@fayette.kyschools.us  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Michigan 
 
Ashley Sansom, LMSW 
Troy, MI 
Phone: 248-464-6342 

Email: sansoma@oaklandchn.org  
Certified since: 2021 
 
 

Nebraska 
 
Rebecca Hancock 
Omaha, NE 
Phone: 402-415-3646 

Email: rhancock@lfsneb.org  
Certified since: 2021 
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New Mexico 
 
Shannon Miera 
Albuquerque, NM 
Phone: 505-924-3390 

Email: smiera@cabq.gov 
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Ohio 
 
Sgt. Melissa Carney 
Toledo, OH 
Phone: 419-690-2122 
Email: mcarney@co.lucas.oh.us  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Roberta Donovan 
Phone: 519-584-1000 
Email: robertad@foundationsbhs.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Morgan Dunnam 
Phone: 419-310-7132 
Email: dunnamm@frcohio.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Ian Edinger 
Phone: 419-424-7150 
Email: iedinger@findlayohio.org  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Beth’a El-Shamy 
Phone: 419-537-3299 
Email: bel-shamy@rescuemhs.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Bill Emahiser 
Phone: 419-936-7506 
Email: bemahiser@unisonhealth.org 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Jessica Flores 
Phone: 419-291-1026 
Email: jessica.flores@promedica.org 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Nicole Fuhrhop 
Phone: 419-255-9585 
Email: nfuhrhop@rescuemhs.com 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Dan Harmon 
Phone: 419-424-7150 
Email: dharmon@findlayohio.org 
Certified since: 2020 
 
 
 

Elijah Jones 
Phone: 419-213-4607 
Email: ejones@lcmhrsb.oh.gov  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Robert Kasprzak 
Phone: 419-213-4240 
Email: rkasprzak@lcmhrsb.oh.gov  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Roxanne King 
Phone: 419-898-2065 
Email: roxanneking@firelands.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
Diana Ruiz-Krause 
Toledo, OH 
Phone: 419-671-8293 
Email: druizkra@tps.org  
Certified since: 2020  
 
 

New York 
 
Steven Pack 
Goshen, NY 
Phone: 845-615-5553 

Email: spack@swkey.org  
Certified since: 2021 
 
Tammy Rhein, LCSW, Advanced CASAC, CPP 
Goshen, NY 
Phone: 914-850-1884 
Email: trhein@orangecountygov.com  
Certified since: 2021 
 
 

Pennsylvania  
 
Tammy Rhein, LCSW, Advanced CASAC, CPP 
Shohola, PA 
Phone: 914-850-1884 
Email: trhein@orangecountygov.com  
Certified since: 2021 
 
 

Tennessee  
 
Tabatha Curtis 
Chattanooga, TN 
Phone: 931-636-9087 
Email: tabatha.curtis@tn.gov    
Certified since: 2020 
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Texas 
 
Deputy Theodore Deaver, II 
Richmond, TX 
Phone: 713-530-5998 

Email: tldeaver@gmail.com  
Certified since: 2021 
 
Chris Orton 
Granger, TX 
Phone: 512-517-4179 

Email: chris.orton@bbtrails.org 
Certified since: 2020 
 
Mike Sorenson 
Burnet, TX 
Phone: 512-576-6881 

Email: msorenson@burnetsheriff.com  
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Wisconsin  
 
Latoya Johnson 
Milwaukee, WI 
Phone: 414-350-9139 

Email: latoya.johnson@milwaukeecountywi.gov 
Certified since: 2020 
 
 

Wyoming 
 
Joshua Hedum 
Cheyenne, WY 
Phone: 307-286-9023 

Email: jhedum@cheyennepd.org  
Certified since: 2020 
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